
New Nurse Graduate Hiring Inquiry Grid 
HealthCare Organization Contact Contact information Comments 

Alameda County Medical Center 
San Leandro, CA 
 

 Not available Not available Recently opened a few for various 
units, but will look at internals first. 

Baptist Health System Susan Flores, RN, BSN, CHCR suflores@baptisthealthsystem.com 
210.297.2901 

We hired 40 in June for Residency 
Program.  No more hires at this 
time.  

Cheyenne Regional Medical 
Center, Cheyenne, WY 

Teresa McCarrel Teresa.McCarrel@crmcwy.org 
307.633.7639 

We place our New Grads in our 
new Graduate Nurse Residency 
Program.  This program is a one-
year program so our New Grads 
can receive hands on training as 
well as one -to -one instruction for 
their first year at our facility. 

East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 
Knoxville, TN 
 

Lisa Osterman, RN, BSN, CHCR 865.541.8269 No longer hiring, 1 year of exp 
required.  

Geisinger Hospital 
Daneville, PA 
 

Roxie Shrawder rshrawder@geisinger.edu 
570.214.9206 

We are hiring. 

Genesis Health Care 
Baltimore, MD 
 

Debbie Rowe, MS, RN, PHR,CHCR Deborah.Rowe@genesishcc.com 
410.494.8569 

We are hiring new graduates that 
successfully pass NCLEX in West 
Virginia only. 

Greater Charlotte Market 
Charlotte, NC 

Bethanne Mascilak, Supervisor bmmascilak@novanthealth.org 
704.384.4940 

We are hiring new grads, however 
at a much lower rate from past 
years.   

Hannibal Regional Hospital 
 
Hannibal, MO 

Melissa Kolb, R.N. Melissa.Kolb@hrhonline.org 
573.629.3594 

Currently hiring new graduate 
nurses.  

Hospital of University of PA 
PA 
 

Susan Huot-Singer, BSN, RN, CHCR Susan.HuotSinger@uphs.upenn.edu 
215.662.9231 

Yes, we are hiring. 

Johns Hopkins Hospital 
Baltimore, MD 
 

Terry Bennett, RN, CHCR tkbennet@jhmi.edu Lots and Lots of applicants, and 
very few jobs.  

Medical Center of Georgia 
 

Angela Smith, Manager Smith.angela@mccg.org We are hiring a limited amount of 
New Grads. 

Mercy Regional Medical Center Pati Sandhaus, PHR PatiSandhaus@mercydurango.org We hire only for our 2 Med Surg 
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Durango, CO 
 

800.345.2516, ext 3752 Units, We only consider new grads 
from our local college first.  

Norton Healthcare 
Louisville, KY 
 

Tiff Howell, RN, BSN Tiff.Howell@nortonhealthcare.org 
 
 

Still hiring new grads, only internal 
or scholars.  

OSF Saint Francis Medical Center  
Peoria, IL 61637 

Kay Shank, RN, MSN, PHR Kathryn.A.Shank@osfhealthcare.org Currently hiring. 

Pennsylvania Hospital 
PA 
 

Susan Huot-Singer, BSN, RN, CHCR Susan.HuotSinger@uphs.upenn.edu 
215.662.9231 

Yes, we are hiring. 

Penn Medicine 
PA 
 

Susan Huot-Singer, BSN, RN, CHCR Susan.HuotSinger@uphs.upenn.edu 
215.662.9231 

Yes, we are hiring. 

Penn Presbyterian Medical Center 
PA 
 

Susan Huot-Singer, BSN, RN,CHCR Susan.HuotSinger@uphs.upenn.edu 
215.662.9231 

Yes, we are hiring 

Saint Francis Hospital 
Tulsa, OK 
 

Nancy Roper nlroper@saintfrancis.com 
918.502.8303 

We are hiring, limited numbers, 
local grads outnumber amount of 
openings in the city.  

Southwestern Regional Medical 
Center 
Tulsa, OK 
 

DeAnne Foley, CHCR, DeAnne.Foley@ctca-hope.com 
918.286.5583 

Hire a few grads yearly from 
graduating classes locally. 

Spectrum Health Hospitals 
Grand Rapids, MI 
 

Barbara Vandyke Barbara.vandyke@spectrum-
health.org 

We are hiring. 

UAB Hospital 
Birmingham, AL 
 

Traci McArdle, RN, BSN tmcardle@uabmc.edu 
205.934.9840 

Hiring new grads. 

University of Iowa Hospitals and 
Clinics 
Iowa City, IA 
 

Karla Kammerer Shedd MBA, PHR 
 

karla-kammerer-shedd@uiowa.edu 
 

Accepting applications from 
Fall/Winter 2010 graduates for our 
upcoming residency program. 

Wyoming Medical Center 
Casper, WY 
 

Sammie Stephens, RN BBA sstephens@wmcnet.org 
307.577.2669 
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